
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
ELGIN

5 Tier Bookcase

ITEM CODE 83571
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Avoid hard surfaces that
    may damage the product

    to the point of use

.

Allow 30min For 2 person Additional tools required
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PARTS�LIST
A

F

B

G

C D E
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1�  Top panel

3

3

2

2
Main frame

Cross bar

Layer panel

Connecting tube

2pcs

M6X50mm
30pcs

M6X35mm
20pcs

M6X12mm
5pcs

M6
1pc

ST3.5X14mm
2pcs

ST4X25mm
2pcs 2pcs

M8X20X10mm
4pcs

4mm
1pc
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STEP 1:
1.Attach part G to panel 1 with part E.

1.Attach cross bar 5 with part  D and C
STEP 2:
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STEP 3:

1.Attach cross bar 5 to frame 3 with part C.

STEP 4:

�

C

C

C

C

1. Attach connecting tube 4 to frame 3 with part B, fastening part 
B with tool J.

2. Screw I to frame 3.
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STEP 3:

STEP 4:
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1.Attach panel 1 and 2 to assembled frame with part A.



STEP 3:
1.
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Assembly complete!
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To�protect�your�furniture��we�suggest�the�following�

����Avoid placing your furniture in direct sunlight.

����Do not place furniture directly under windows.

����Do not place sharp materials (knife, fork, etc.) directly onto 
   your furniture as sharp material may scrape and damage the
   finish.

����Do not place material with high temperature directly onto the 
   surface of your furniture.

����Clean up spills quickly. Water left over a prolonged period of 
   time may cause damage. Alcohol, perfume, nail polishes, 
   aftershave and some medication may cause severe finish 
   damage if not cleaned immediately.

����Use a clean, soft, dry, lint free absorbent cloth to clean your 
   furniture. Do not use any detergent as they may contain 
   ingredients that may react and damage the finish. 

NOTE��If�the�above�care�advise�is�not�adhered�to�your�product�
warranty�may�become�void


